INFRACTION

TRAFFIC [ _|NON-TRAFFIC [_|PARKING

LEA: WAO0271700 COURT ORI #: WA027031J

INFRACTION #:  3A0798814

REPORT #:

IN THE [_|DISTRICT [V]MUNICIPAL COURT OF

FIRCREST MUNICIPAL COURT

[_]STATE OF WASHINGTON [ ]couNnTY OF CITYTOWNOF  FIRCREST . PLAINTIFF VS. NAMED DEFENDANT
THE UNDERSIGNED CERTIFIES AND SAYS THAT IN THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DRIVER'S LICENSE NO. STATE:[EXPIRES PHOTO I.D. MATCHED | NAME: LAST FIRST MIDDLE SFX Ic:llaucuv.
(SCANNED) WA |07-17-25 HALL JASON THOR YES [v|NO
WDL 774615238 [v]ves  [no
ADDRESS 6019 S LAWRENCE ST IF NEW ADDRESS |CITY STATE |[zIP CODE
PASSENGER TACOMA WA 984094156
EMPLOYER
EMPLOYER LOCATION
DATE OF BIRTH RACE ETHNICITY SEX HEIGHT WEIGHT |EYES HAIR RESIDENTIAL PHONE NO. CELL/PAGER PHONE NO. WORK PHONE NO.
07-17-87 W M 6'02" HAZ BRO
VIOLATION DATE [ JINTERPRETER NEEDED AT LOCATION REGENTS BLVD M.P. CITY/COUNTY OF
ON OR ABOUT 11/19/2023 10:39 |LANG: REF. TRAFFICWAY BLOCK # 600 FIRCREST/PIERCE
DID OPERATE/PARK THE FOLLOWING VEHICLE ON A PUBLIC HIGHWAY/PROPERTY AND
VEH LIC NO STATE |EXPIRES VEH YR MAKE MODEL STYLE COLOR
BOF6720 WA 11-07-23 2019 TOYOTA PRIUS C HARDTOP 4 DR BLACK
TR #1 LIC NO STATE |EXPIRES TR YR TR #2 LIC NO STATE |EXPIRES TR YR
OWNER/COMPANY IF OTHER THAN DRIVER
ADDRESS cITY STATE ZIP CODE
ACCIDENT COMMERCIAL | [YES 16+ | |YES HAZMAT | _[YES EXEMPT | _|[FIRE
NO VEHICLE /|NO BUS [/|NO V|NO VEHICLE LEA
DID THEN AND THERE COMMIT EACH OF THE FOLLOWING OFFENSES
VEH SPEED 39 INA 25 ZONE [v[sMD | [PACE | JAIRCRAFT
1. VIOLATION/STATUTE CODE 46.61.400 SPEEDING 14 MPH OVER LIMIT (40 OR U [PENALTY $ 176.00
2. VIOLATION/STATUTE CODE [PENALTY $
3. VIOLATION/STATUTE CODE [PENALTY $
4. VIOLATION/STATUTE CODE [PENALTY $
5. VIOLATION/STATUTE CODE [PENALTY $
[TOTAL PENALTY $ 176.00
RELATED # [DATE ISSUED  11-19-23
| CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON THAT | HAVE
[V] TICKET SERVED ON VIOLATOR / VEHICLE ISSUED THIS ON THE DATE AND AT THE LOCATION ABOVE, AND | HAVE PROBABLE CAUSE TO BELIEVE THE
ABOVE DESCRIBED PERSON/VEHICLE COMMITTED THE ABOVE OFFENSE(S), AND | AM ENTERING MY
[ ] TICKET SENT TO COURT FOR MAILING AUTHORIZED USER ID AND PASSWORD TO AUTHENTICATE IT.
[ ]TICKET REFERRED TO PROSECUTOR OFFICER  JOHN ROBERTS FPD #7
OFFICER #
- INF # RESPONSE DISPOSITION PENALTY SUSPENDED SUB-TOTAL FINDING/JUDGMENT DATE
obh & 1 C _NC |[C NC D P DF|[S $ $
BeLs 2 C NC |C NC D P DF[3 $ $ ABSTRACT MLD TO OLYMPIA
THh°8| s C__NC |C NC D P DF[S $ $
L2 2| 4 C__NC |C NC D P DF[$ $ $ TOTAL COSTS
5 C NC C NC D P DF |53 5 3 5
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VIOLATION DATE

OFFICER REPORT 3A0798814 ON OR ABOUT: 11/19/2023 10:39:00 AM

On 11/19/2023, at 1039 hours, | was operating a speed measuring device, MPH PYTHON

SN-PYT546000832, with tuning forks #204317 and #269159, in the Stationary mode on 600 block of Regents Blvd within the limits of the
City of Fircrest.

( X)1. Using the tuning fork(s) designated to determine its functionality and accuracy, | tested this radar unit at the beginning of my work

shift and at the end of my work shift. Based on the test results, this radar unit tested accurately. The tuning forks | used are assigned to

this machine.

( X') 2. Using the internal testing mode designed to determine its functionality and accuracy, | tested this unit at the beginning of my work
shift and after the stop. Based on the results, this radar unit tested accurately.

( X) 3. I checked the digital readout lights.

| observed the defendant’s vehicle traveling West
( ) PASSING (X)ALLALONE ( ) LEADING

( ) INSIDELANE ( ) OUTSIDE LANE (X ) SINGLE LANE

The radar emitted a clear, high, audible tone. | visually observed the defendant’s vehicle traveling faster than the posted 25 MPH limit.
The speed which registered on the radar unit indicated the defendant’s vehicle speed to 39 MPH.

The speed (X)was ( ) was NOT locked on the radar unit.

The defendant ( ) did (X)did NOT view the radar reading.

...NARRATIVE CONTINUES ON NEXT PAGE...

TRAFFIC WEATHER STREET LIGHT

WITNESS NAME (LAST, FIRST, M.1.) PHONE WITNESS NAME (LAST, FIRST, M.I) PHONE
ADDRESS CITY STATE |ZIP ADDRESS CITY STATE |ZIP
WITNESS NAME (LAST, FIRST, M.1.) PHONE WITNESS NAME (LAST, FIRST, M.I.) PHONE
ADDRESS CITY STATE |ZIP ADDRESS CITY STATE |ZIP
WITNESS NAME (LAST, FIRST, M.1.) PHONE WITNESS NAME (LAST, FIRST, M.I.) PHONE
ADDRESS CITY STATE |ZIP ADDRESS CITY STATE |ZIP
WITNESS NAME (LAST, FIRST, M.1.) PHONE WITNESS NAME (LAST, FIRST, M.I.) PHONE
ADDRESS CITY STATE |ZIP ADDRESS CITY STATE |ZIP
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VIOLATION DATE

OFFICER REPORT CONTINUED... 3A0798814 ON OR ABOUT: 11/19/2023 10:39:00 AM

The driver () did (X)did NOT know the speed limit.
The driver () did (X)did NOT know his/her vehicle speed.
The driver said his/her vehicle speed was MPH.

The vehicle registration/license BQF6720 expired on 11/7/23.
I( )did ( ) didNOT confirm this with LESA Records.

() The driver could not show proof of Liability Insurance.
The vehicle was driven by Jason Hall

Officer’'s Comments: The driver said he was on his way to the animal hospital for a sick ferret. He wasn’t paying attention to the speed
limit. He had passed at least one street sign and a roadway sign before he approached my location.

Digitally Signed by Officer John Roberts #7 Fircrest PD

| have attended and successfully completed 8 hours of training in the operation of radar and | am familiar with this unit. My training was
through the W.S.C.J.T.C. and | am a certified operator.

*hkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkhkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkk

Officer's Report for Citation/Notice of Infraction # 3A0798814.
The information contained in and attached to this citation/notice of infraction is incorporated by reference into this report.

| CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF
WASHINGTON THAT ALL STATEMENTS MADE HEREIN ARE TRUE AND
ACCURATE AND THAT | AM ENTERING MY AUTHORIZED USER ID AND
PASSWORD TO AUTHENTICATE IT.

Signature: JOHN ROBERTS FPD #:.7

...NARRATIVE CONTINUES ON NEXT PAGE...
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OFFICER REPORT CONTINUED... 3A0798814

VIOLATION DATE
ON OR ABOUT: 11/19/2023 10:39:00 AM

Date and Place: 11/19/2023 City/Town of Fircrest, County of PIERCE

kkkkkkkkkkkhkkkkkhhkkkhkhhkkkhkkkkkhkkkkhkkkk

PAGE 4 OF 4

11 dId ¥1886.0VE # NOILOVHLNI

/8/T/0 L NOSVC “1TVH



